

02-19-2003



102367596

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□□□	YYY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PerImmune Holdings, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Correction of cover sheet Execution Date: error recorded at Reel/Frame	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Intracel Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1330 Piccard Drive City: _RockvilleState: MD_Zip: _20850 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _Delaware Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic responsibility of prignating in attached.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,263,900
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:_Stephanie K. Wade	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	2 Daniel and a supplier
Street Address:Dickstein Shapiro Morin	8. Deposit account number:
& Oshinsky LLP	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037	
	THIS SPACE
Stephanie K. Wade	unie Made 2/11/03
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate
Total number of pages including cover	st oneot, attachments, and document.

Majl documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000168 2263900

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0064

	10-27-2000	\mathcal{L}	
FORM PTO-1594 REC	18201 JPN 2001 LIGHT LIGHT 1000 1000 1000 1000	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	(
1-31-92 J		atent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101497671	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		ocuments or copy thereof.	1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Perimmune Holdings Individual(s) Associate Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Individual(s) citizen Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	receiving party(ies): CCE CON porchion 30 Piccord Drue State: Mb ZIP: 2085 U Iship	-00
Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other Execution Date: 12/10/9	ge of Name If assignee is not domicited in representative designation is at	tached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registra	ation No.(s) 263,900	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Walled and Address: Lexal & Association	and registrations involved: .		
Street Address: POBOX 57	8. Deposit account number:	-b PATEN	4
City: Washing due State: DC	ZIP: 2037 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account) > ===	
0 Statement and signature	pregoing information is true and correct and any at Signature Total number of pages compri	10/5/00 Date	1 :
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissione Box Assignm Washington, Public burden reporting for this samp to be recorded, including time for completing and reviewing the sample to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	D.C. 20231 ble cover sheet is estimated to average 30 mi reviewing the document and gathering the le cover sheet. Send comments regarding to ce. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000	u.s. Pawns & 1 unutes per document e data needed, and this burden estimate DC, Washington, D.C.	
20231, and to the Unice of Manage	ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002163 PRAME: 0167

REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Perimmune Holdings, Inc. of 1220 Piccard Drive, Rockville, Maryland 20850 ("Assignor"), is the recorded owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,263,900, dated July 27, 1999 for the trademark ONCOVAX; and

WHEREAS, Intracel Corporation of 1330 Piccard Drive, Rockville, Maryland 20850 ("Assignee"), has acquired all right, title and interest of said registered trademark; and

whereas, the parties are desirous of formalizing said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby formally assigns to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in the trademark together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Perimmune Holdings, Inc.

Date: 12/10/99

By: Chairman Art INTERIN' CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0168

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 02/11/2003